Confidential 機密
EU DECLARATION
OF
CONFORMITY
Last two digits of the year in which the CE marking was affixed : 19
For the following equipment:
Product: AC Adapter
Type Designation: ADLX95YLC3A
Trademark: Lenovo
Other Data: Input: 100-240V~, 50-60Hz, 1.6A
Output: 20Vdc, 4.75A/ 15Vdc, 3A/ 9Vdc, 3A/ 5Vdc, 3A
Manufacturer’s Name:  Lite-On Technology Corporation
Manufacturer's Address: 22F., No.392, Ruey Kuang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive:
2014/30/EU: of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member
States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
2014/35/EU: on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical
equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
2011/65/EU: on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
2019/1782/EC for Eco-design of Energy-related Products.
The following standards, were applied:
For EMC Directives
EN55032:2015+A11:2020, Class B
CISPR 32:2015+Cor 1:2016, Class B
AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015, Class B
EN 61000-3-2:2014, Class D
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN55035:2017+A11:2020 /CISRP 35:2016
EN 61000-4-2:2009 / IEC 61000-4-2:2008 ED. 2.0
EN 61000-4-3:2006 +A1:2008 +A2:2010 / IEC 61000-4-3:2010 ED. 3.2
EN 61000-4-4:2012 / IEC 61000-4-4:2012 ED. 3.0
EN 61000-4-5:2014 +A1:2017 / IEC 61000-4-5:2014 +A1:2017 ED. 3.0
EN 61000-4-6:2014 +AC:2015 / IEC 61000-4-6:2013 ED. 4.0
EN 61000-4-8:2010 / IEC 61000-4-8:2009 ED. 2.0
EN 61000-4-11:2004 +A1:2017 / IEC 61000-4-11:2004 +A1:2017 ED. 2.0
Broadband impulse noise disturbances (Not applicable)
For LVD Directive
IEC 62368-1:2014 (Second Edition),
EN 62368-1: 2014 + A11: 2017.
For RoHS Directive EN IEC 63000:2018
For ErP Directive Commission Regulation (EC) No 2019/1782: 2019-10-1
EN 50563:2011+A1:2013
Responsible for making this declaration is the Authorized representative established within the EU
Name  Mr. Afzul Mohammed
Position Managing Director
Company Name Lite-On Technology (Europe) B.V.
Company's Address: Raadhuislaan 30, 5341 GM Oss, The Netherlands
Newcastle, U.K 15 June 2021
(Place) (Date) (Company Stamp and legal signature)